Weekly Friday update

Eric Powell

Fri 8/16/2024 4:58 PM

Sent Items

To:Alex Agnor <Agnor.Alex@marshalltexas.net>; Anna Lane <alane@marshalltexas.net>; Audrey B (audreybsboutique@gmail.com)
<audreybsboutique@gmail.com>; Blackbird Bath <blackbirdbathllc@gmail.com>; Charlie Neupert <cneupert@neupertlaw.com>;
Debbie Parker <dlparker1122@gmail.com>; dscottcarlile1372@gmail.com <dscottcarlile1372@gmail.com>; Edward Allen
<edsportscenterdesigns@gmail.com>; Elmer Vargas <masterpiece2020@masterpiecebarbers.com>; Gwen Volk
<gwenvolk@gwenvolk.com>; Jackie <netxcowgirl@yahoo.com>; Jeanette Krohn <jnetwk@gmail.com>; Karen Bickerdike
<karenbickerdike@att.net>; Lacy Burson <burson.lacy@marshalltexas.net>; Larry Watts <watts.larry@gmail.com>; Marcel Avelar
<marcial.avelar@gmail.com>; Maria - 1st Choice Personnel <maria@7stchoicepersonnel.net>; paige@gfapartners.com
<paige@gfapartners.com>; Raigan Golladay <royalcypress@outlook.com>; Raven Lenz (BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com)
<BlackBirdLLC@gmail.com>; Reta Williams <retawilliams21@gmail.com>; Stella Alexander <etosintexas@hotmail.com>; Steven O'Bryan
<steven.obryan@gmail.com>;

CcTerrell Smith <Smith.Terrell@marshalltexas.net>;

This is another weekly update for the 300\400 blocks of N Washington Streetscape project.

Another positive week of work resulting in the completion of all concrete pours that require concrete trucks as
well the preparation for brick pacer installation and electrical wiring for the streetlights.

Next week's look ahead:
e Starting installation of brick pavers on 400 block and remaining sections of the 300 block
¢ Continue electrician work pulling wires and preparing for the re-installation of the decorative streetlights
¢ Finalizing the tree wells for upcoming street tree installation

As always, the schedule is weather dependent though the weather has definitely cooperated for the last few
weeks. IF any of you have any questions or concerns, please reply to this email or call me at my office number
below.

Enjoy your weekend.

Eric



